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District | Village | Sheet No. | Plan No. | Plot No. 

Limassol Ayia Phyla 
do. 

Akrotiri 

L I I I 
LIV 

L V I I I 

48 
41 
55 

161, 1G3, 165, 168, 169, 170, 171. 
336. 
2. 

2. The immovable property, other than land, particulars whereof are as follows :— 

District Village Regn. No. Sheet No. Plan 
No. 

Plot 
No. 

Description of 
property 

Limassol 
do. 
do . 
do. 

Ayia Phyla 
d o / 
do. 
do. 

16257 
16306 
13319 
10538 

LIII 
LIV 

48 
41 
41 
41 

on 172 
on 1 
on 1 
on 1 

8 carob trees. 
3 carob trees. 
10 carob trees. 
2 carob trees. 

(M.P. 807/38.) 

No. 485. 

Ordered in Council, this 28th day of December, 1940. 
N. D. WATSON, 

Clerk of the Executive Council. 

T H E FOREST LAW, 1939. 

O R D E R IN COUNCIL No. 1999 

W 
MADE UNDER SECTION 3 . 

D . BATTEKSHILL, 
Governor. 

I , the Governor in Council, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 of the Forest 
Law, 1939, do hereby order as follows :— 

1. This Order may be cited as the Minor State Forest (Xylophagou Group) Order, 1941. 
2. The areas of land and forests specified in Part I of the Schedule hereto, excluding the 

areas of land, and the immovable proper! y other than land, specified in Part I I of the said Schedule, 
are hereby declared to be Minor State Forests for the purposes of the Forest Law, 1939. 

3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of January, 1941. 

SCHEDULE. 
PART I. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE MINOR STATE FOREST. 
1. The forests and the areas of land the boundaries whereof are shown on the Government 

Survey Plans hereinafter mentioned and thereon are delineated in green and recorded as the 
Xylotymbo, Akhna Block No. I, Akhna Block No. II , Akhna Block No. I l l , Akhna Block No. IV, 
Akhna Block No. V, Ayios Yeoryios, Rizoelia, Ormidhia Block No. I, Ormidhia Block No. II , 
Ormidhia Block No. I l l , Xylophago, and Potamos Block Forests, and Salt Lake, Ayios Lazaros, 
Ayios Ioannis, Kapasakas (Chrysopolis), English Cemetery, Tapa Khana (Old Tannery), and 
Kalograes Plantations, that is to say :— 

Sheet No. Plan No. 

X X X I I 
X L 
X L I 
X L I I 
L 
L A 

52, 53, 54, 60, 01, 62, 63. 
46 and 54, 56, 63, 64. 
3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 31, 32, 40, 49, 57. 
17, 18, 25, 26, 27, 33, 34, 41, 42. 
7, 8. 
1. 

2. The said plans have been certified by the Director of Land Registration and Surveys 
bearing date the 1st day of January, 1941, and have been deposited in his Office as Government 
Survey Plan Serial No. 1235. 

PART II. 
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY EXCLUDED FROM THE MINOR STATE FOREST. 

1. The areas of land coloured red on the Government Survey Plan Serial No. 1235 mentioned 
in Pa r t I of this Schedule, particulars whereof are as follows, together with any trees, vines, 
buildings or other erections found on such land :— 

District Village Sheet No. Plan No. Plot No. 

L a m a c a Xylotymbou 
do. 
do. 

Aradhippou 

X X X I I 

X L 

52 
60 
61 
46 

130. 
87. 
23. 
260, 357, 358, 359/1, 360, 361/2, 

361/3, 361/4, 361/5, 301/6, 362, 364, 
365, 368, 369, 370, 371, 372, 373, 
374, 375, 376, 378, 487, and B . 
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District | Village | Sheet No. | P l a n No. Plo t No. 

Larnaca 

Famagusta 
Larnaca 

Xylotymbou 
do . 
do. 

Liopetri . . 
Xylophagou 

XLI 

X L I I 

4 
12 
13 

26 
33 

204. 
16. 
1, 2, 3, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 

51, 52. 
305. 
18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 

27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 
36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 
44 A, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 
52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 
61, 62, 63. 

2. The immovable property, other than land, particulars whereof are as follows :— 

District Village Regn. No. | Sheet No. Plan 
No. 

Plot 
No. 

Description of 
property 

Larnaca Ormidhia 
Xylo tymbou 

do. 
do. 
do . 
do . 
do. 
do . 
do. 
do. 
do . 
do. 
do. 

Ormidhia 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

556 
1862 
2632 
2644 
2650 
1842 
1843 
1844 
1845 
1899 
1900 
1901 
1902 
931 
932 
933 
934 
935 

1548 
937 
938 
940 
941 
942 

1579 
1609 
958 
959 

X L I 14 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 

on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
O i l 

on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 
on 

233 
14 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
10 
17 
19 
20 
21 
35 
35 
36 
37 

17 carob trees. 
9 carob trees. 
4 carob trees. 
7 carob trees. 
4 carob trees. 

35 carob trees. 
3 carob trees. 
6 carob trees. 
2 carob trees. 
3 carob trees. 

14 carob trees. 
1 carob tree. 
4 carob trees. 
1 carob tree. 
1 carob tree. 
5 carob trees. 
9 uarob trees. 
1 carob tree. 
3 carob trees. 
2 carob trees. 
1 carob tree. 
1 carob tree. 
1 carob tree. 
3 carob trees. 
1 carob tree. 
1 carob tree. 
1 carob tree. 
1 carob tree. 

(M.P. 807/38.) 

No. 486. 

Ordered in Council, this 28th day of December, 1940. 
N. D. WATSON, 

Clerk of Hie Executive Council. 

THE F O R E S T LAW, 1939. 

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2000 -
, ,_ ^ „ MADE UNDER SECTION 3. 
W. D. BATTEKSHTLL, 

Governor.' 
τ "'"Ίηοη G ° v f n o ^ i n Council, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 of (he Forest 
Law, 1939, do hereby order as follows : 

1. This Order m a y be cited as the Minor Sta te Forest (Ayia Napa Croup) Order, 1911. 
Δ. llio areas of land and forests specified in Par t I of the Schedule hereto, excluding Hie 

areas of Jane, and the immovable property other t h a n land, specified in Part I I of tbe said Schedule, 
are hereby declared to be Minor State Forests for the purposes of the Forest Law, 1939. 

ό. ln i s Order shall come mto operation on the 1st day of January, 1941. 

S C H E D U L E . 
P A R T I . 

ι ™ r , DESCRIPTION OF THE MINOR STATE FOREST. 
* « PI l o i f s t B . a n £ t h e a r e a s of land the boundaries whereof are shown on the Government 
! S £ « y Γ n V , C r T ^ - . m e n t i o n e d and thereon are delineated in green a n d recorded as the 
l w w n y A Χ*' ^ o s N i c a n d r o s Block I , Ayios Nicandros Block I I , Avios Nicandros 
Γ 1 · KL^Z Tndl?S B l 0 < \ k m x f A y i a V < ™ r a , Ayia Napa, Avios Yannis , Arkakoudhia, 
Glyki Neron, Mana-tou-Nerou, Ayia Napa Sea Block, Manigi A, and Manigi Β Forests, and 


