District	Village	Sheet No.	Plan No.	l i	Plo	t No.
Limassol ,,	Ayia Phyla do Akrotiri	LIII LIV LVIII	$\begin{vmatrix} 48\\41\\55 \end{vmatrix}$	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	3, 165, 1	68, 169, 170, 171
2. The i	mmovable proper	ty, other than	land, particu	ulars where	eof are as	follows :
District	Village	Regn. No.	Sheet No.	Plan No.	Plot No.	Description of property
Limassol do. do. do.	Ayia Phyla do do do	16306	LIII LIV "	$\begin{vmatrix} 48 \\ 41 \\ 41 \\ 41 \\ 41 \end{vmatrix}$	on 172 on 1 on 1 on 1	8 carob trees. 3 carob trees. 10 carob trees. 2 carob trees.

Ordered in Council, this 28th day of December, 1940. N. D. WATSON,

(M.P. 807/38.)

Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 485.

THE FOREST LAW, 1939.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 1999

MADE UNDER SECTION 3.

W. D. BATTERSHILL, Governor.

1. This Order may be cited as the Minor State Forest (Xylophagou Group) Order, 1941. 2. The areas of land and forests specified in Part I of the Schedule hereto, excluding the areas of land, and the immovable property other than land, specified in Part II of the said Schedule, are hereby declared to be Minor State Forests for the purposes of the Forest Law, 1939.

3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of January, 1941.

## SCHEDULE.

# Description OF THE MINOR STATE FOREST.

1. The forests and the areas of land the boundaries whereof are shown on the Government Survey Plans hereinafter mentioned and thereon are delineated in green and recorded as the Xylotymbo, Akhna Block No. I, Akhna Block No. II, Akhna Block No. III, Akhna Block No. IV, Akhna Block No. V, Ayios Yeoryios, Rizoelia, Ormidhia Block No. I, Ormidhia Block No. II, Ormidhia Block No. III, Xylophago, and Potamos Block Forests, and Salt Lake, Ayios Lazaros, Ayios Ioannis, Kapasakas (Chrysopolis), English Cemetery, Tapa Khana (Old Tannery), and Kalograes Plantations, that is to say :—

Sheet No.	Plan No.
XXXII	52, 53, 54, 60, 61, 62, 63.
XL	46 and 54, 56, 63, 64.
XLI	3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 31, 32, 40, 49, 57.
XLII	17, 18, 25, 26, 27, 33, 34, 41, 42.
L	7, 8.
LA	1.

2. The said plans have been certified by the Director of Land Registration and Surveys bearing date the 1st day of January, 1941, and have been deposited in his Office as Government Survey Plan Serial No. 1235.

PART II.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY EXCLUDED FROM THE MINOR STATE FOREST. 1. The areas of land coloured red on the Government Survey Plan Serial No. 1235 mentioned in Part I of this Schedule, particulars whoreof are as follows, together with any trees, vines, buildings or other crections found on such land :—

District	Village	Sheet No.	Plan No.	Plot No.
Larnaca " "	Xylotymbou do do Aradhippou	XXXII " XL	$52\\60\\61\\46$	130.         87.         23.         260, 357, 358, 359/1, 360, 361/2, 361/3, 361/4, 361/5, 361/6, 362, 364, 365, 368, 369, 370, 371, 372, 373, 374, 375, 376, 378, 487, and B.

			944	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
District	Village	Sheet No.	Plan No.	Plot No.
Larnaca " Famagusta Larnaca	Xylotymbou do do Liopetri Xylophagou	XLI " XLII "	4 12 13 26 33	$ \begin{bmatrix} 204. \\ 16. \\ 1, 2, 3, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, \\ 51, 52. \\ 305. \\ 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, \\ 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, \\ 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, \\ 44 A, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, \\ 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, \\ 61, 62, 63. \\ \end{bmatrix} $
2. The	immovable propert	y, other than	land, partice	ulars whereof are as follows :
District	Village	Regn. No.	Sheet No.	Plan         Plot         Description of property
Larnaca	Ormidhia	556	XLI	14   on 233   17 carob trees.

611

Larnaca	Ormidhia	556	XLI	14	on 233	17 carob trees.
,,	Xylotymbou	1862	,,	20	on 14	9 carob trees.
,,	do	2632	,,	20	on 5	4 carob trees.
33	do	2644	"	20	on 5	7 carob trees.
	do	2650	,,	20	on 5	4 carob trees.
,,	do	1842	,,	20	on 5	35 carob trees.
"	do	1843	,,	20	on 5	3 carob trees.
,,	do	1844	,,	20	on 5	6 carob trees.
"	do	1845	,,	20	on 5	2 carob trees.
,,	do	1899	,,	21	on 1	3 carob trees.
,,	do	1900	,,	21	on 2	14 carob trees.
,,	do	1901	,,	$\overline{21}$	on 3	1 carob tree.
,,	do	1902	,,	21	on 4	4 carob trees.
,,	Ormidhia	931	, ,,	21	on 10	1 carob tree.
,,	do	932	,,	21	on 11	1 carob tree.
,,	do	933	"	21	on 12	5 carob trees.
,,	do	934	"	21	on 13	9 carob trees.
,,	do	935	,,	21	on 14	1 carob tree.
,, ,,	do	1548	,,	21	on 15	3 carob trees.
,,	do	937	,,	21	on 16	2 carob trees.
,,	do	938	•,	21	on 17	1 carob tree.
	do	940	,,	21	on 19	1 carob tree.
""	do	941	,,	21	on 20	1 carob tree.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	do	942	,,	21	on 21	3 carob trees.
,,	do	1579	,,	21	on 35	1 carob tree.
. ,,	do	1609	,,	21	on 35	1 carob tree.
,,	do	958	"	21	on 36	1 carob tree.
,,	- do	959	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	21	on 37	1 carob tree.
			······································		lan i san ia	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Ordered in Council, this 28th day of December, 1940. N. D. WATSON,

(M.P. 807/38.)

Clerk of the Executive Council.

### No. 486.

#### THE FOREST LAW, 1939.

#### ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2000 MADE UNDER SECTION 3.

W. D. BATTERSHILL, Governor.

I, the Governor in Council, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 of the Forest Law, 1939, do hereby order as follows :-

1. This Order may be cited as the Minor State Forest (Ayia Napa Group) Order, 1941. 2. The areas of land and forests specified in Part I of the Schedule hereto, excluding the areas of land, and the immovable property other than land, specified in Part II of the said Schedule, are hereby declared to be Minor State Forests for the purposes of the Forest Law, 1939.

3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of January, 1941.

SCHEDULE.

PART I.

DESCRIPTION OF THE MINOR STATE FOREST. 1. The forests and the areas of land the boundaries whereof are shown on the Government Survey Plans hereinafter mentioned and the boundaries whereof are shown on the corded as the Sotira, Ayii Saranta, Ayios Nicandros Block I, Ayios Nicandros Block II, Ayios Nicandros Block III, Ayios Nicandros Block III.A, Ayia Varvara, Ayia Napa, Ayios Yannis, Arkakoudhia, Glyki Neron, Mana-tou-Nerou, Ayia Napa Sea Block, Manigi A, and Manigi B Forests, and